© 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 80 Mighty Mouse
Dimensions in inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice
SE
RI
ES
 8
02
 A

Connectors meet MIL-STD-810 Method 512G immersion requirements in unmated/open
face condition.
How To Order
Sample Part Number 802-012 -00 Z1 9-200 P A
Series
802-012 = Receptacle for Solder Cup or PCB Termination, with Standard
Epoxy Potting
802-030 = Receptacle for Solder Cup or PCB Termination, with Special
“MOD-518” Sealing for Open Face (Unmated) Water Immersion
Requirements. 100% Leak Tested.
Shell Style
(See  Table I)
-00 = Jam-Nut, Front Panel Mount
-02 = Square Flange, Front Panel Mount
-07 = Jam-Nut, Rear Panel Mount
Shell Material and Finish
Z1 = Stainless Steel / Passivated
ZM = Stainless Steel / Electroless Nickel Plated
AB = Marine Bronze / Unplated
Shell Size - Insert
Arrangement
See Contact Arrangements page F-3
See Section B for PCB Footprints
Contact Type P = Pin, PC Tail   E = Pin, Solder Cup  S = Socket, PC Tail  F = Socket, Solder Cup
Polarization (See Table II) A = Normal  B = Pos. B  C = Pos. C  D = Pos. D  E = Pos. E  F = Pos. F
Table I: Shell Style
-00
Jam-Nut, Front Panel
Mount
-02
Square Flange, Front
Panel Mount
-07
Jam-Nut, Rear Panel
Mount
NOTES
1.	 Contacts are PCB and solder type
2.	 Mates to 802 series receptacle
3.	 Performance capabilities:
•	 Current rating: 5 amp max
•	 Contact voltage drop: 70 millivolts max at 5
amps, 25°C
•	 Hydrostatic pressure rating: 3500 PSI fully
mated and properly molded
•	 Insulation resistance: 5,000 megohms
minimum
•	 DWV: 500 VAC
4.	 Electrical safety limits to be set by user
peak voltages, switching surges, transients
etc. should be used to determine safe
application
5.	 See page F-8 for panel cut-out dimensions
6.	 Material/finish
•	 Shell, receptacle: SST / see How-to-Order
•	 Insulator: high grade rigid dielectric
•	 Interfacial seal: fluorosilicone
•	 Contact: copper alloy / gold plate per ASTM
B 488, Type II Class 1.25, over a suitable
underplate
•	 O-ring: Viton 90 shore / N.A.
•	 Potting: epoxy
Table II: Key Positions
Key
Position
Key Rotation
A° B°
A Normal 150° 210°
B 75° 210°
C 95° 230°
D 140° 275°
E 75° 275°
F 95° 210°
B°A°